GIL CONSEST. 1 ON DIVISION RESTORED

130 FE 192 AM 10 03

# **EXON** COMPANY, U.S.A. POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION

**ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS** 

February 15, 1993

Non-Standard Proration Unit New Mexico "S" State Well #12 Unit: A Section 2, T22S-R37E Lea County, New Mexico Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool

Mr. Michael E. Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Exxon requests administrative approval of a Non-Standard Proration Unit consisting of 80 acres for the New Mexico "S" State well #12. This well is located in Unit A, Section 2, T22S-R37E, Lea County, New Mexico. The present GOR for this well requires it be reclassified to a Blinebry Gas well in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. A copy of my letter dated February 1, 1993, confirming permission to continue producing based on a 40 acre allowable, is enclosed. The acreage offsetting this 80 acre tract, in the Exxon, New Mexico "S" State lease, that could be assigned, is already dedicated to other Blinebry Gas producers.

The following offset operators have been notified: Arco Oil & Gas Corp., Marathon Oil Co., Oryx Energy Co., Oxy USA Inc., and Texaco Exploration and Production. A copy of the return receipts are enclosed. If they have no objections, I have requested that they execute a waiver and send a copy to the N.M.O.C.D. and one copy to me. If you have any questions, please call me at 915/688-6782.

Sincerely,

Alex M. Correa

AMC/mcn Enclosure B:25.AMC





POST OFFICE BOX 1500 • MIDUA +2 - - +41 TOTA - +

A COSTON CERALIMENT TO THAY STEPTY TO SOLV TO BE ONMENT TO AND REGISLATION AS THE

February 15, 1993

Non-Standard Proration Unit New Mexico "S" State Well #12 Unit: A Section 2, T22S-R37E Lea County, New Mexico Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool

Mr. Jerry Sexton New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Dear Mr. Sexton:

Exxon Corp. has requested administrative approval of a Non-Standard Proration Unit consisting of 80 acres for the New Mexico "S" State well #12. This well is located in Unit A, Section 2, T22S-R37E, Lea County, New Mexico. The present GOR for this well requires it be reclassified to a Blinebry Gas well in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. A copy of my letter dated February 1, 1993, confirming permission to continue producing based on a 40 acre allowable, is enclosed.

Also enclosed is a copy of the letter to the N.M.O.C.D., Santa Fe, Attn: Michael Stogner; form C-102, a list of offset operators, and a plat showing offset operators. The offset operators have been notified by certified mail (return receipt) and waivers have been requested. If you have any questions, please call me at 915/688-6782.

Sincerely,

Álex M.∴Correa

AMC/mcn Enclosure B:25.AMC



### OFFSET OPERATORS

Exxon Corp.
New Mexico "S" State
Well #12
Unit: A
Section 2, T22S-R37E
Lea County, New Mexico
Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool

Arco Oil & Gas Corporation Attn: Land Department P. O. Box 1610 Midland, TX 79702

Marathon Oil Company Attn: Land Department P. O. Box 552 Midland, TX 79702

Oryx Energy Company Attn: Land Department P. O. Box 2880 Dallas, TX 75221-2880

Oxy USA Inc. Attn: Land Department P. O. Box 50250 Midland, TX 79705

Texaco Exploration & Production Attn: Land Department P. O. Box 3109 Midland, TX 79702

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

<u>DISTRICT ||</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

				All dista	nces must be fi	om the ou	(er boundari	es or the	Section	n.		·
Oper			0			Lease				<b>3</b> ~ 11	Well No	
			Corpo	<del></del>			NEM Y	MEXICO S	TATE			12-A
Unit	Letter A	Secti	on 2	Township 22/	s	Range	37/E		NM	County IPM	LEA	
Actu	al Foota	ge Loc	cation o	f Well:			<del></del>					
	660	fee	t from	the NORTH	line a	nd 7	760	feet fro	om tl	he EAST	line.	
Grou	nd level	Elev.	Produci	ng Formation		Pool					Dedicated	Acreage:
	3,370 <b>'</b>			BLINEBRY			BLINEBR	RY OIL &	GAS		80	Acres
1.	Outline the	acreag	e dedicate	d to the subject well	by colored penc	l or hachur	marks on	the plat be	elow.			
2.	if more the	an one i	ease is de	dicated to the well, o	utiine each and	Identify the	ownership t	thereof (bot	th as i	to working interest	and royalty).	
3.	If more thunitization.			fferent ownership is dec.?	edicated to the	well, have t	he interest	of all owne	rs bee	n consolidated by a	communitizatio	n <b>.</b>
	Yes		□ No	if answer is "yes", t	pe of consoilda	tion						
	If answer in this form in			ners and tract descrip	otions which hav	e actually b	een consolid	iated. (Us	e rever	rse side of		
	No allowab	le will be	assigned	to the well until all li eliminating such inte					on, uni	itization, forced-po	oling, or other	wise)
										OPERATO	OR CERTI	FICATION
			D	С	•••••	В			A	1	cortify that the	
				_		- 1	099			I		complete to the
			i		• •	i	9	lao .	3	best of my kno	meage and be	iver.
			 		• • •	!	d.	770	-	Signature	noe	$\mathcal{O}$
			1		•				3	Printed Name		
			1	·	• •				3	Position		
-			E	 F	LLLLL	G	ء بدندنيه		H	PERMI	ITS SUPERVI	
										P.O. Box 160		•
			1							Date	1-29-93	
			l I							SURVEYO	OR CERTI	FICATION
			!	ļ						/ hereby certif	fy that the we	l location
-											plat was plot	
			۱ <u>۱</u>	К		J			1	1	al surveys madervision, and to	•
			İ							1 .	orrect to the L	
			1							knowledge and	d belief.	·
İ										Date Surveyed	6/6/7	4
			1							Signature & S	Seal of	•
										Professional S	Surveyor	
			М	N		0			Р			i
			į į									
			i						1			İ
			į									
			 				[ 					
			ł l						-			
<u> </u>			i							Certificate No	).	
0	330 660	990	1320 1	50 1980 2310 26	40 2000	1500	1000	500		Joi tilloute No		
			SE o				Mexico			C.E. File	NI -	A01839w

### EXON COMPANY, U.S.A.

POST OFFICE BOX 1600 · MIDLAND TEXAS 79702-1600

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION

ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

February 1, 1993

New Mexico "S" State Well No. 12 Section 2, T-22S-R37E Lea County, New Mexico Blinebry Oil and Gas

Mr. Micheal Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Dear Mr. Stogner:

This letter is to confirm our conservation of January 26, 1993 which authorized continued production of the New Mexico "S" State well no. 12 base on a 40 acre allowable. This well is located in Section 2, T22S-R37E.

On January 15, 1992, I submitted a new C-102 showing 40 acres dedicated to this well since the production caused it to go from a gas well to an oil well. On January 8, 1992, we fractured the existing Blinebry perforations. Based on a test taken January 24 the production was 3 BO plus 359,000 cu. ft. g.p.d. plus 35 BW/24'. This rate will require a reclassification to a Blinebry Gas well.

I will immediately begin preparing the Sundry Notice, C-102 and notify the offset operators requesting a Non-Standard proration unit of 80 acres.

If there any questions, please call me at 915/688-6782.

Sincerely,

Alex M. Correa

AMC/mcn Enclosure B:24.AMC

If you agree with the above, please sign and return the enclosed copy.

Name:
Micheal Stogner

Date:



SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provid the date of delivery. For additional fees the following service and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)	e side. Failure to do this will prevent this card e you the name of the person delivered to and es are available. Consuit postmaster for fees
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
	P-046-797-400
	Tape of Service:
ARCO OIL & GAS CORP.	Registered Insured
ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT	Certified COD
P. O. BOX 1610	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
MIDLAND, TX 79702	Always obtain signature of addressee
MIDEMID, IN 1910E	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature - Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
x S	requested and fee paid)
6. Signature – Agent	-
X	1 0 1003
7 Data of Dalivary	FEB 1 0 1993
7. Date of Delivery	
	NCPA Permits
PS Form <b>3811</b> , Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-8	15 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

The tiems 1 and 2 when additional services are available to the requirement of the requir	, and complete items	s will prevent this card person delivered to and off postmaster for fees	ricted Uelivery a charge)	100.00		Insured	Return Receipt for Merchandise	ure of addressee	Idress (ONLY if	FFB 1 0 1993	GFA I EI III IS	nd complete items	1 4	son delivered to and postmaster for fees	ted Delivery	7-402		Insured	Return Receipt	of addressee	VERED.	ess (ONLY if	5 1903		MOMESTIC BETHING SCOTT
SENDER:  Put your add 4.  Put your add 4.  Put your add 4.  Put your add 4.  Sender bood of bod of	DER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, a	ddress in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this varieties of you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the per of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult box(es) for additional service(s) requested.	(Extra charge)  (Extra charge)  (Extra charge)  (Extra charge)	4	<u> </u>	TTN: LAND DEPARTMENT	52 Express Mail	11DI-AIID 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Addressee	We'- Agent	Z	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and	Iress in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will	<u>Jelivery.</u> For additional fees the feeling services are available. Consult po	to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.  (Extra charge)  (Extra charge)	4. Article Number D-6416 - 1997	dx.	TN: LAND DEPARTMENT	30X 2880 Express Mail	TX 75221-2880 Always obtain signa	- Addressee	8	non Care Co	FEB 1 0 1993	-238-815

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide the date of delivery. For additional fees the following service: and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.  Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Extra charge)	side. Failure to do this will prevent this card you the name of the person delivered to and s are available. Consult postmaster for fees
OXY USA INC. ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT P. O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79705	4. Article Number P-046-797-403  Type of Service: Registered
5. Signature — Addressee  X 6. Signature — Agent  X 7. Date of Delivery	8. Addresse's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)  FEB 1 0 1993
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 / *U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815	NGROWESTO REPORT

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.  Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.  2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)									
3. Article Addressed to:  TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION ATTN: LAND DEPARTMENT P. 0. BOX 3109	4. Article Number P-046-1097-405  Type of Service: Registered Insured Cortified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise								
MIDLAND, TX 79702	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.								
5. Signature — Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)								
6. Signature — Agent	FEB 1 0 1993								
7. Date of Defivery 9 1993	NGPA Permits								

OIL CONSERVE ON DIVISION REGERED

193 FE-115 AM 9 00

#### WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit for the N.M. "S" St. Well # 12.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit for the N.M. "S" St. Well # 12 in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. The location of well # 12 is 660' FNL & 770' FEL, Sec. 2, T22S - R37E, Lea County, N.M.

Executed this 10th day of February, 1993.

Company

Bv



POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600

WE CONSERT OF A DIVISION RESTORAGE

193 FE 8 7M 8 58

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION

**ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS** 

February 1, 1993

New Mexico "S" State Well No. 12 Section 2, T-22S-R37E Lea County, New Mexico Blinebry Oil and Gas

Mr. Micheal Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Dear Mr. Stogner:

This letter is to confirm our conservation of January 26, 1993 which authorized continued production of the New Mexico "S" State well no. 12 base on a 40 acre allowable. This well is located in Section 2, T22S-R37E.

On January 15, 1992, I submitted a new C-102 showing 40 acres dedicated to this well since the production caused it to go from a gas well to an oil well. On January 8, 1992, we fractured the existing Blinebry perforations. Based on a test taken January 24 the production was 3 BO plus 359,000 cu. ft. g.p.d. plus 35 BW/24'. This rate will require a reclassification to a Blinebry Gas well.

I will immediately begin preparing the Sundry Notice, C-102 and notify the offset operators requesting a Non-Standard proration unit of 80 acres.

If there any questions, please call me at 915/688-6782.

Sincerely,

Alex M. Correa

AMC/mcn Enclosure B:24.AMC

If you agree with the above, please sign and return the enclosed copy.

Name:	Micheal	Stogner	 
Date:			 .,



OIL CONSERT A SIVISION REC: JED

\*93 JAM 25 AM 9 20

#### WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit and Simultaneous Dedication for the N.M. "S" St. Wells # 21 & 38.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit and Simultaneous Dedication for the N.M. "S" St. Wells # 21 & 38 in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. The location of well # 21 is 1980' FSL & 500' FWL; # 38 is 2100' FNL & 660' FWL, Sec. 2, T22S - R37E, Lea County.

Executed this 27 day of Tanuary, 1993.

Company John H. Hendrix Corp.
By Romie H. Washook

OIL CONSERT H DIVISION REG. JED

'93 JAN 23 AM 9 15

#### WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Unorthodox Location and Simultaneous Dedication for the N.M. "S" St. Wells # 23 & 31.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Unorthodox Location and Simultaneous Dedication for the N.M. "S" St. Wells # 23 & 31 in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. The location of well # 23 is 990' FSL & 990' FEL; # 31 is 1660' FNL & 810' FEL, Sec. 2, T22S - R37E, Lea County.

Executed this  $27^{+1}$  day of fanuary, 1993.

Company ARCO Ofms Ges Co.

By fim E. Lesgo

THE SOURCE SET OF BENEFOR 193 JA 184 PM 9 20

#### WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Unorthodox Location and Simultaneous Dedication for the N.M. "S" St. Wells # 23 & 31.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Unorthodox Location and Simultaneous Dedication for the N.M. "S" St. Wells # 23 & 31 in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. The location of well # 23 is 990' FSL & 990' FEL; # 31 is 1660' FNL & 810' FEL, Sec. 2, T22S - R37E, Lea County.

Executed this 26 day of June , 1993.

Company Jexaco Ine

By Charle Arkenta J.

OIL GONSER: ON DIVISION

\*\*REDIT OF AM 8 55

#### WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit for the N.M. "S" St. Well # 12.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for a Non-Standard Proration Unit for the N.M. "S" St. Well # 12 in the Blinebry Oil and Gas Pool. The location of well # 12 is 660' FNL & 770' FEL, Sec. 2, T22S - R37E, Lea County, N.M.

Executed this 24th day of February, 1993.

Company Marather Gil Cong.

By 27. 2pter - Eng. Mign.
Midlend Operations

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT DIVISION

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

2-18-93

RECE JED

193 FE# 22 AM 10 40

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750		
RE: Proposed:  MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX	·	
Gentlemen:		
I have examined the applic	cation for the:	
Egyper Care	The True A State H 12-A  Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R	2-22-37
and my recommendations are		
OK		
/		
Yours very truly,		
Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1		

# OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

July 1, 1974

Exxon Corporation P. O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79701

Attention: R. W. Bowdon

Administrative Order NSP-954

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a 120-acre non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following acreage:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
Section 2: N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your New Mexico "S" State Well No. 12 located 660 feet from the North line and 760 feet from the East line of said Section 2.

By authority granted me under the Provisions of Order No. R-1670-N, as amended, you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage as a non-standard gas provation unit.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
State Land Office - Santa Fe
Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe